SHORT NOTICE OF RECRUITMENT

Application are re-invited from eligible Indian Citizens for one post of Chowkidar in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar of earlier advertisement circulated on 18-12-20. Intending candidate are requested to visit the website www.kokrajharjudiciary.gov.in for further information. Candidates already applied need not to apply a fresh. Another 7 (seven) days to the candidates to submit their applications for the same. The seven days will commence from the days of paper circulation.

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge Kokrajhar

Memo No/ DJK/2021/

Dated Kokrajhar the 23rd August, 2021

By Order

Chief Administrative Officer

Office of the

District & Sessions Judge

Kokrajharetive Officer, Office of the Please & Sessions Judge. Kokrajhar